

Item No. 15
TP (CrI.)/39/2026
Rahul Gupta Vs. Manoj Gupta

14.03.2026

Fresh application u/s 448 of BNSS is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: **Sh. Abhishek Choubey, Ld. counsel for petitioner**
 /applicant through VC.

Heard. Let notice of the application be issued to the respondent as well as his counsel through all modes including the electronic modes on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 07 days. Summons be given dasti.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.04.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/14.03.2026