

Item No. 2
T.P. (Crl.) No. 39/2026
Rahul Gupta Vs. Manoj Gupta

08.06.2026

Present: **Sh. Abhishek Choubey, counsel for the applicant/
petitioner through VC.**
None for the non-applicant/respondent.

As requested, last opportunity is granted to the applicant to file complete set of the complaints subject matter of the present application on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.07.2026**.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/08.06.2026